The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa (Registration number 1962/000738/06)

Notification of changes to inward listings requirements pursuant to Exchange Control Circular No.15/2020

We refer to Exchange Control Circular No.15/2020 dated 29 October 2020 (available on the South African Reserve Bank's website at https://www.resbank.co.za/RegulationAndSupervision/FinancialSurveillanceAndExchangeControl/Pages/Exchange-Control-Circulars.aspx) and the instruments set out hereunder. Following the Minister of Finance's announcement in the 2020 Medium Term Budget Policy Statement, investors are advised that all the remaining foreign classified debt and derivative instruments as well as exchange traded funds referencing foreign assets, that are inward listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange, traded and settled in Rand, have been reclassified as domestic with effect from 30 October 2020.

Note ID ISIN

SBRN01 ZAE000282364

SBRN02 ZAE000286480

SBRN04 ZAE000290920

SBEN06 ZAE000282570

Dated 05 November 2020

Debt Sponsor - The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

For further information please contact:

Johann Erasmus SBSA (Debt Sponsor)

Email: johann.erasmus@standardbank.co.za